VOLUNTEER INFORMATION FORM AND RELEASE

Creekside Pay-It Forward, Inc.

| Name | Address |
|-------|---------|
| Email | Phone |

Please identify what categories of help you can and/or are willing to provide to your neighbors.

| Categories | | | |
|----------------------|----------------------------|------------------------|--|
| Organization | In-home/hospital visits | Helping hands | |
| Errands | Reading to someone | General help | |
| Meals (short term) | Transportation | Watering plants | |
| Light housework | Computer assistance | Small repairs | |
| Assistance with pets | Assistance with technology | Loaning of small tools | |

Please also complete the Volunteer Liability Release Form.

VOLUNTEER LIABILITY RELEASE FORM

Creekside Pay-It Forward, Inc.

In consideration of my desire to serve as a volunteer, I waive and release Creekside Pay-It-Forward Inc. and Creekside at Bethpage Association, Inc., its officers, and directors from any and all claims, demands, causes of action, damages or suits at law and equity of any kind, including, but not limited to claims for personal injury, property damage, medical expenses, loss of services, on account of or in any way related to or growing out of my presence or involvement in Creekside Pay-It-Forward, Inc. activities.

This waiver and release are intended to and does release Creekside Pay-It-Forward Inc. from any and all liability for damages or injuries on account of or in any way related to or growing out of my negligence, the negligence of third parties and Creekside Pay-It-Forward's negligence. This is not intended to release Creekside Pay-It-Forward Inc. from any liability resulting from their intentional conduct.

This includes release of and from any and all loss, or damage, claims or demands therefore on account of injury to the person or property of, or resulting in the death of the undersigned or any child or issue of the undersigned, whether caused by negligence of Releasees or otherwise, in any way relating to, concerning or in connection with the activities of the Releasees which I or my heirs, administrators and assignees ever may have against any of the above for, on account of, by reason of or arising in connection with such volunteer efforts or my participation therein.

I further covenant and agree not to institute any claims or legal action against Creekside Pay-It-Forward Inc. for any claim released by this Liability Release Form. I further agree that should any claim be made against Creekside Pay-It-Forward Inc. in contravention of this Liability Release Form, including but not limited to derivative claims, I will protect, defend and completely indemnity (reimburse) Creekside Pay-It-Forward Inc. for any such claim and expenses, including attorney's fees and costs incurred by Creekside Pay-It-Forward Inc. in defending themselves or security indemnity hereunder.

Further, the undersigned hereby agrees to indemnify, save and hold harmless the Releasees and each of them from any loss, stolen, or damaged valuables or property in course of the volunteer assignment.

Further, I hereby assume full responsibility for any risk of bodily injury, death or property damage due to the volunteer activities associated with the Creekside Pay-It-Forward Inc. group, whether caused in whole or in part by the negligence of the Releasees or otherwise.

Further, I expressly agree that this Liability Release Form is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the State of North Carolina, and that if any portion thereof is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect.

I currently have no known mental or physical condition that would impair my capability for full participation as intended or expected of me.

Further, I have carefully read the foregoing Liability Release Form and understand the contents thereof and I have consented to be bound by its terms, including the waiver/release of any legal right I may have to sue Creekside Pay-It-Forward Inc. for any costs they incur because a claim or legal action is brought in violation of this Liability Release Form. I agree any violation of the Liability Release Form and its terms and conditions, as determined by Creekside Pay-It-Forward Inc., will void and terminate this Agreement and may result in loss of the ability to volunteer.

| I am signing this Liability Release Form freely, voluntarily, and competently of my own free will and further agree that no |
|---|
| oral representations, statements, or inducements apart from the foregoing written Liability Release Form have been mad |
| by the Releasees. |

| Signature: | Print Name: | Date: |
|------------|-------------|-------|
| | · | • |